

### ADD-PLG-QSF-12

QSFP Parking Adapter, LC or MPO Connector Compatibility Duplex/Simplex w/Dust Covers, 12 Piece

#### **Features:**

- QSFP Parking Adapter
- Duplex/Simplex LC or MPO Connector Compatibility
- Compatible with Individual Round and Dual Rectangular Dust Caps
- Routes Pigtails to Transceiver Cage Locations During Installation
- Includes Dust Covers
- 12-Piece Kit
- Gray Color
- Thermoplastic Elastomer Material
- RoHS Compliant



# **Product Description:**

These Parking Plugs provide a temporary solution for organization of fiber trunking or jumpers, prior to installing transceivers into the active equipment. These are designed to allow parking of duplex LC or MPO jumpers in QSFP format. The Parking Plugs allow routing of pigtails to transceiver cage locations during initial install and adding expensive transceivers as demand requires. Design does not require removing the factory dust caps, thus eliminating possible contamination. Compatible with individual round dust caps and dual rectangular dust caps.

www.addonnetworks.com Phone: 877.292.1701 Rev: 0723 | 1

#### **About AddOn Networks**

In 1999, AddOn Networks entered the market with a single product. Our founders fulfilled a severe shortage for compatible, cost-effective optical transceivers that compete at the same performance levels as leading OEM manufacturers. Adhering to the idea of redefining service and product quality not previously had in the fiber optic networking industry, AddOn invested resources in solution design, production, fulfillment, and global support.

Combining one of the most extensive and stringent testing processes in the industry, an exceptional free tech support center, and a consistent roll-out of innovative technologies, AddOn has continually set industry standards of quality and reliability throughout its history.

Reliability is the cornerstone of any optical fiber network and is in engrained in AddOn's DNA. It has played a key role in nurturing the long-term relationships developed over the years with customers. AddOn remains committed to exceeding industry standards with certifications from ranging from NEBS Level 3 to ISO 9001:2005 with every new development while maintaining the signature reliability of its products.









## **U.S. Headquarters**

Email: sales@addonnetworks.com

Telephone: +1 877.292.1701

Fax: 949.266.9273

## **Europe Headquarters**

Email: salessupportemea@addonnetworks.com

Telephone: +44 1285 842070

www.addonnetworks.com Phone: 877.292.1701 Rev: 0723 | 2